8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
o REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SR ARAE — e
NUMBER B | ECR-22-129533 14FE82022 | TB | RK
21504221 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150422-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150422-1 : Cool e T MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150422-2 : ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2150422-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
TRE T3 51 T 007 : - - 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48
-t 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
- 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
B N - [ T LT [T LT 2179083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
- - - 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-t [-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: GBH(LEAR) TERMINAL  TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A\ l l l l *6279532}3151463 mNDgEgTiEEDSBmG — ﬁig
TERMINAL NAME: SIKO 2-FSH. 6,3-0,8 R 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——} 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T T T T 17523532 | GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
4.70-5 30 mm [.185-.209 IN] S A0-3.70 mm [.1272-.146 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NONE - - - REFIREFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEEREEE 155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2
DPELIEILATION - 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2121212 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 ¥ 10.0 70
TEW?EZ!;N?L G&igﬂiéR?;§RNﬁ§AL TEW?EZ!;NQL 6&2%aiéRéngN£§AL S T T B B 51197401 TTaG IDENTIFICATION o
2113439-2 26112123 009 2113439-4 TERM403-CKY B A O e c168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, HH, HoHS, ¢ x 188 66
- 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-t 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - % N 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - / R 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2.50mm? 2.02+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 7. -2 2127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2 00mm? 1 86+/-0.05 [.073+/-.0072] 8.9 - ] ] ] ] [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1. 50mm? 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 10.5 -] -1 - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
-1 1201 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - - - 2119652-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 2119653-1 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNTNG -t 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/\ REFER To SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e T AL S -
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1818 l8lg 1 -18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -1 212122 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR _ D D D D 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . il I O O B c40639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) c
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 212121121 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T 1752371-5 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >l
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2121212 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SnEEEEEE 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
-l 21212072 1901259-6 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-l a4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
N - T 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
- - - T- f f 10
N - T 1-690482-2 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2121111 1803060-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 2217206-7 |BLADE, SLUG T
-t 7-240641-5 |SPACER 5
- 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2111t 1-1633961-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-t 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 212711 3-456407-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
Z6TEB20Td — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: itjigii 26F’EE}201 4 C%%%%%%é) iY/hZCE;j o iSburg’ PAY171 e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26FEB2014 | NamME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Jecan fad e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1| 00770 IGm2 150422 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| UIELELEE (), “TED TYPE

1 MECHANTCAL

— 15.8+£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DW&S_HUANG cOPEBEUTE :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK.ZHANG coFEB2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IED:  [APVD COFEB20T4 | NaME
U.GUO Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0L [TRONLCT SPEC Applicator
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 S f
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150422
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150422-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150422-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150422-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
ngii 3‘22 22 E‘lggj E -] 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ A4
| : - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
B -] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 28449403 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?2
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: G&H(LEAR) TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] W 1-1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 1380
TERMINAL NAME: SIKO 2-FSH. 6.3-0.8 - ] 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
- 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSTON [ 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] W 7573537 GUIDE PLN.HOLDDOWN 75
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] 3.10-3.70 mm [.122-.146 IN) T S0l es0 GUIDE 71N HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL WO — REFREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
éEEE%E?EiQTON -1 - 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TE TERMINAL G&H(LEAR) TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H(LEAR) TERMINAL I 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
2113439- | 26112 123,178 2113439-3 26112.201.178 — ] 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
21134392 26112.123.009 21134394 TERMA03-CK? — b 1558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
-1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
) * -l 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
MEE FSJ EWF;W?NQEGHT %Eggggmgé%gwme -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
> 5 omm? > 02170 05 [ 0804/ 0071 T -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HMEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2.00mm? 1.86+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 8.9 - -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 058
. 50mm? 1 70+/-0.05 [ . 067+/- 0021 105 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-l 2] 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: COMMENDED Spant panic CWARNTNG -1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATIQN) SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - fa ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE 1272 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O sl B 240639~ SIRIPPER (MACHINING) Al
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. THE CRIMP TOOL I NG REFER TQ THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ’ 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zLCMMPMJMTRHHHMESHTWGWM‘WESUTWGU%DW%NT% PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS L EEE LAlb oI BUIDE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ il A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I 190120976 OUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
- 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR (B
- -] - - - 10
- 1-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
P 1803060-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- W 1 221 1206-1 BLADE, SLUG |
- |- f f 6
-1 7-240641-5 | SPACER 5
-1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
P 1-1633961-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
R 3-456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
HFEBZ0TA — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:S&jiEE 26F7EBZOW 4 C%%%%%%) il/zyé;j HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26FEB2014 | NamME
PACTIFIC VERSION e e ocgon g e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 01| 00778 [Co21 50422 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




34.81x£0.05

‘/‘
—

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

iijij\jTROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

| — 15.8+£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE
MECHANLTCAL

|

—_

: 7

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

30mm STROKE

26FEB2014

INEER| 1ZAT 10N DWFQ.HUANG @TE TE Connectivity

CHLK THANG 26FEB20T4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD COFEB20T4 | NaME
- G0 Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator

il - _

AL EEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) *é%{::}iii

SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA 4- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150422
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



